Bart Baggett

Expert Document Examiner

15233 Ventura Blvd, 5th Floor « Sherman Oaks, CA ¢ 91403
Tel: 323.544.9277

Email: bart@handwritingexpertUSA.com
www.HandwritingExpertUSA.com

Forensic Documentation Fee Schedule

Flat Rate Billing Option

New Case, Lab work, Verbal & Written Opinion or Declaration
(One questioned document, One suspected writer — unlimited known documents) $995.00

Each additional questioned document or suspect $300.00
Rush Fee (12 — 24 hour turnaround, weekends/holidays) +100%
Rush Fee (24— 48 hour turnaround, business days) +50%

Time Based Billing Option

General Retainer Fee $1,950.00
Lab Work /Bart Baggett Consultation (hourly) $650.00
Designation Fee (Instead of General Retainer) $995.00
Attorney Consultation (hourly rate):

Telephone or Bart's Office $650.00
Attorney's Office (1 hour minimum) $700.00

Additional Fees (if required)

On-Site Inspection of Document (hourly) $650.00

Current Clients Only

Administration Fee $75.00

Travel:

Driving (hourly, plus $.50 per mile) $50.00

Flying (cost of ticket, plus hourly travel time) $50.00

Lodging (per night or actual cost) $180.00

Meals (daily) $50.00

Court Testimony (per day) $2,000.00
(Must be paid in full prior to court)

Court Testimony Outside of LA & Contiguous counties Same as above

(Must be paid in full 2 days prior to court date) + Travel Fees

Court Display Preparation (hourly) $200.00

Deposition Time (3 hour minimum) $1,500.00

Miscellaneous expensed may include:

Regular Mail $5.00

Priority Mail $10.00

Overnight Delivery $30.00

Courier Service (retained by client) Reimbursable

Postage/Delivery Fees Reimbursable

Current as of 12/2/2019
All prices are in US Dollars. Prices subject to change without notice.





